General Description
The MXB7846 evaluation system (EV system) is a com-
plete touch-screen controller data-acquisition system
consisting of a MXB7846 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a
Maxim 68HC16MODULE-DIP microcontroller (µC) mod-
ule. The MXB7846 is an industry-standard, 4-wire
touch-screen controller. Windows® 98/2000 software
provides a handy user interface to exercise the features

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2480; Rev 0; 6/02
Ordering Information
Component List
PART TEMP RANGE INTERFACE TYPE
MXB7846EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MXB7846EVC16 0°C to +70°C Windows software
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 0.01µF ceramic capacitor
C2, C3, C4, C12 4 0.1µF ceramic capacitors
C5 1
10µF ±20%, 10V (6.3V min)
X7R ceramic capacitor
Taiyo Yuden
LMK325BJ106MN
C6–C11 0 Open
C13 1
4.7µF ±20%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor
Taiyo Yuden LMK316BJ475ML
JU1 1 3-pin header
JU2 1 2-pin header
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
J1 1
2 × 20 r i ght- ang l e socket,
S amTec S S W-120-02- S- D - RA
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor
R2–R7 0 Open
TP1, TP2 2 8-pin headers
U1 1 MXB7846EEE
U2 1 MAX6192ACSA
U3, U4 2 MAX1840EUB
U5 1 MAX1615EUK-T
None 1 3 1/2in software disk
None 1 MXB7846 data sheet
None 1 MXB7846 EV kit data sheet
None 1 68HC16MODULE manual
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.